Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's recorded address previously recorded on Reel 001902 Frame 0135. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address if Waste Management, Inc. was incorrectly identified on Recordation form submitted to USPTO on 05/06/1999.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
USA Waste Services, Inc.		07/16/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waste Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Fannin	
Internal Address:	Suite 4000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75495087	WM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-7568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-374-3568
Email: toborb@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ben

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069245.000077 WM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ben D. Tobor

TRADEMARK

900165073 REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0627

75495087

~ #40 00

Signature:	/bendtobor/
Date:	06/18/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=Document#page1.tif source=Document#page2.tif source=Document#page3.tif source=Document#page4.tif source=Document#page5.tif source=Document#page6.tif	

DOCKET NO. 03197.74762 RECORDATION FORM C					-1999		
B&'	W Case No. 98,219 5.6.99	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR				J Trademark Office	
	the Honorable Commissioner of F	HALPHII AANT DIRUUUA KITTI AKU DIRUUK	े 'E	10104		py thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	san narra manina merant (morra (milla hezzet filli) (UN)			of receiving party(i	es):	
	USA Waste Services, Inc.	05-06-1999		Name: Waste M	anagement, Inc.		
	U.S. Pate	ent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #61		Internal Address:			
	☐ Individual ☐ Asso	cation					
		ed Partnership		Street Address:	1001 Fannin		
	☐ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other			City: Houston		77000	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			City: Houston			
					izenship:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partne	rship:		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merg	er		Limited Partnership:			
	<u> </u>	ge of Name		Corporation-Sta	ate: <u>Delaware</u>		
	☐ Other		∆ddi	Other		es 🛛 No	
Execution Date:July 16, 1998			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No A domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
	Execution Date. July 16, 1996			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
4.	 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/495,087 B. Trademark Registration No(s). Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 						
							
5.	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6.	Total number of app	olications and regist	rations involved:	
	Name: Jon O. Nelson		7.	Total fee (37 CFR §	3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Address: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.		⊠ Enclosed				
	Suite 3000	L		LI Authorized to be	e charged to depos	t account	
	Ten South Wacker Drive	8	8.	Deposit Account No	o. 01-0850		
	Chicago, Illinois 60606		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
		DO NOT USE T	HIS	SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jon O. Nelson May 6, 1999							
	Name of Person Signing	Signati	ure			Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	15/25/1999 DNSUYEN 00000126 75495087 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "USA WASTE SERVICES, INC." TO "WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1998, AT 12:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2495792 8100

981439787

AUTHENTICATION: 9410424

DATE: 11-17-98

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 12:17 PM 07/16/1998
981276379 - 2495792

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

USA WASTE SERVICES. INC.

USA Waste Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the Board of Directors of the Corporation has approved resolutions recommending to the stockholders of the Corporation that the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended in the following respects:

That Article First of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be deleted in its entirety, and the following be inserted in its place:

First: The name of the Corporation is 'Waste Management, Inc.".

That the first sentence of Article Fourth of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation be deleted in its entirety, and the following be inserted in its place:

Fourth: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is one billion, five hundred and ten million (1,510,000,000), divided into one billion, five hundred million (1,500,000,000) shares of Common Stock of the par value of one cent (\$0.01) per share and ten million (10,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock of the par value of one cent (\$0.01) per share.

- 2. That said resolutions were duly approved by the stockholders of the Corporation at the special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation held on July 15, 1998, notice of which was given in accordance with the provisions of Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That such amendments to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

NYTX X:302/309014 Z

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed as of this 16th day of July, 1998.

USA WASTE SERVICES, INC.

Name: Gregor T. Sangalis
Title: Vice President and Secretary

ATTEST:

NY/305:580/3/9014 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0632